Impairment loss recognised on property,
    plant and equipment — 5
  Impairment loss recognised/(reversed) on trade and
    other receivables (1,691) 31,087
  Write-down of inventories 19,551 13,223
  Share of profits of associates (188,191) (91,047)

Operating cash flows before changes in working capital 36,990 51,585

Increase in inventories (28,518) (58,083)
Increase in trade and bills receivables (247,415) (112,694)
Increase in amounts due from customers for contract work (25,170) (13,331)
Increase in deposits, prepayments and other receivables (10,702) (15,782)
Increase in trade payables 123,074 53,842
(Decrease)/increase in accruals and other payables (4,349) 5,826

Net cash used in operations (156,090) (88,637)

133

(Expressed in Renminbi)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial
Statements (Continued)

35	 Business combination under common control

Details of adjustments for common control combination of Longwill (see Note 2.1) on the Group’s results
for the year ended 31 December 2010 and the consolidated balance sheets at 31 December 2010 and
2009 are as follows:

As previously
reported Longwill Adjustments As restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Year ended 31 December 2010
Turnover 1,645,946 19,177 (238) 1,664,885

Profit before taxation 24,123 220 — 24,343
Income tax expense (16,588) (11) — (16,599)

Profit for the year 7,535 209 — 7,744

Earnings per share (RMB cents)
  — Basic and diluted 1.40 0.04 (0.01) 1.43

At 31 December 2010
ASSETS
Non-current assets 1,301,840 709 — 1,302,549
Trade and bills receivables 313,738 4,466 (2) 318,202
Other current assets 946,266 7,830 — 954,096

Total assets 2,561,844 13,005 (2) 2,574,847

EQUITY
Capital and reserves
Share capital 655,015 3,000 (3,000) 655,015
Reserves 821,122 670 2,936 824,728

1,476,137 3,670 (64) 1,479,743
Non-controlling interests 6,582 — 733 7,315

Total equity 1,482,719 3,670 669 1,487,058

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities 4,069 — — 4,069
Trade payables 327,200 3,902 (671) 330,431
Other current liabilities 747,856 5,433 — 753,289

Total liabilities 1,079,125 9,335 (671) 1,087,789

Total equity and liabilities 2,561,844 13,005 (2) 2,574,847

134

 (Expressed in Renminbi)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial
Statements (Continued)

35	 Business combination under common control (Continued)

As previously
reported Longwill Adjustments As restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

At 31 December 2009
ASSETS
Non-current assets 1,358,569 822 — 1,359,391
Deposits, prepayments and other receivables 84,914 1,014 (11) 85,917
Other current assets 1,013,457 8,807 — 1,022,264

Total assets 2,456,940 10,643 (11) 2,467,572

EQUITY
Capital and reserves
Share capital 655,015 3,000 (3,000) 655,015
Reserves 809,990 2,022 2,665 814,677

1,465,005 5,022 (335) 1,469,692
Non-controlling interests 11,785 — 1,004 12,789

Total equity 1,476,790 5,022 669 1,482,481

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities 5,279 — — 5,279
Trade payables 276,240 433 (680) 275,993
Other current liabilities 698,631 5,188 — 703,819

Total liabilities 980,150 5,621 (680) 985,091

Total equity and liabilities 2,456,940 10,643 (11) 2,467,572

Note:

The above adjustments mainly represent adjustments to eliminate the paid-up capital of Longwill against the Company’s

investment cost in Longwill, intra-group transactions and current accounts between the Group companies and Longwill. No other

significant adjustments were made to the net assets and net profit of any entities of the Group as a result of the common control

combination to achieve consistency of accounting policies.

135

(Expressed in Renminbi)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial
Statements (Continued)

36	 Disposal of a subsidiary

On 2 June 2010, the Company disposed of its 70% equity interest in Nanjing Electronics Calibration Co.,